HOUSE ELECTIONS COMMITTEE 1987-88 ATTENDANCE RECORDS
E EXCUSED: A ABSENT . X PRESENT
NAME AND DATE /1% 214 21623 2593/1|3/ 93/ 4% 5| %17
Richard Harper X | XX | XXX | X]|X |E | XX
Martha Jenkins E [X|X | X|E|X | X]|X |X |E|X
hGene" AmOs X | X |{x [ x|x|x | x|[x|x |x]|x
Elizabeth Baker X | XX | XX X | XX |X [|X]X
Dorothy Flottman X | XX | XXX X 1X X X X
Ben Foster x |x|e|le]x|x |x]x|x [x]e
Kennvy King E E | X X1 X {E X1 X |E E {X
Phil Kline X JEX | XXX [ XX X | XX
Marvin Littleiohn E EE X1X |X XX X X E
Tim Shallenburger|¥X [ X |X | X[ X [X | X X |X | X |X
Gary Blumenthal X [ X |X | XXX | X|X |X |E|[X
Henrvy Helgerson -X E X E|JE |X E{X |E E |E
Mary Jane Johnsoni{X | X |X | EJX |E | X | X |X | E | X
Bruce Larkin E | XX | XX X X |X X | X|E
Bill Roy e |x|x | x]ele |xle|e |x|E
Jim Russell E X I X X 1E X E | X X X |E
Michael Sawyer X |E[X | X[X X | X|X |E |EJ|E
STAFF

‘Myrta Anderson X X)X | XX X XX X | X1X
Ron Thornburg X XX | XX (X XX X | XX
Mary Torrence X XX | XXX XXX B X
Dottie Musselman |> | X |[X | X[ X |X | XX X [ XX




EOUSE COMMITTEE ON ELECTIONS - 1988

Chairperson - Rep. Richard L. Harper

Vice-Chairperson - Rep. Martha Jenkins

Members

Rep.
Rep.
Rep.
Rep.
Rep.
Rep.
Rep.
Rep.

Rep.

Gene Amos
Elizabeth Baker
Dorothy Flottman
Ben Foster

Kenny King

Phil Kline
Marvin Littlejohn
Tim Shallenburger

Gary Blumenthal,

Ranking Minority Member

Rep.
Rep.
Rep.
Rep.
Rep.
Rep.

Staff

Myrta Anderson,

Henry Helgerson
Mary Jane Johnson
Bruce Larkin

Bill Roy

Jim Russell

Michael Tom Sawyer

Office
425-8

180-W

181-W

- 425-5

181-w

156-E

180-w

182-wW

425-8

174-wW

272-wW

273-W

272-W

273-W

272-W

279-w

281-wW

Legislative Research Department

Ron Thornburg, Office of the Secretary of State

Mary Torrence,

Dottie Musselman, Committee Secretary

Revisor of Statute's Office

Phone

7679

7646

7654

7680

7692

7698

7646

7660

7668

7672

7693

7648

7693

7639
7689

7699



HOUSE COMMITTEE ON ELECTIONS -— 1988

BILL COMM.
NUMBER SPONSOR  HEARING ACTION FINAL
Substitute
HB 2353 Campaign contributions Rep. Baker 3-1-88 3-1-88 Passed as
& expenditures; report- Rep. Spaniol amended
ing by county commissioners 3-1-88
and publicly funded organi-
zations Withdrawn
from Calenda:
referred to
Appropriatior
committee
3-9-88
Re-referred
to Elections
3-17-88 3-17-88 Passed as
amended
3-17-88
HB 2739 Notice of Change in Sec. of 2-9-88 4-16-88 ©Passed as
precinct boundaries State's amended
Office
HB 2755 Advertising to in- Rep. Holmes 2-9-88 2-9-88 Passed as
fluence legislation Sub. 2755
disclosure require-
ments
HB 2778 Absentee Ballots Sec. of 2-9-88 2-9-88 Passed and
State's Placed on
Office Consent Cal.
HB 2831 Candidate nomination Rep. 2-18-88 3-3-88 Passed as
petitions; filing fee Heinemann amended
deposited until deter-
mined valid
HB 2886 Administrators of inter- Rep. Adams 3-1-88 3-2-88 Passed as
state compacts filing and others amended
statemsnts of sub-
stantial interest
HB 2893 Solicitation of Rep. Rolfs 2-25-88 3-2-88 Passed as
campaign contributions amended
from state employees
HB 2982 Printing of ballots, Sec. of 3-1-88 3.2.88 Passed and
removing certain State's Placed on
restrictions Office Consent Cal.



HOUSE COMMITTEE ON ELECTIONS - 1988

Page 2

BILL COMM.
NUMBER SPONSOR HEARING ACTION FINAL

SB 499 Preservation of Bal- Sec. of 3-3-88 3-15-88 Passed and
lots & Election State's Placed on
Material Office Consent Cal.

SB 500 Notice of Removal Sec. of 3-3-88 3-15-88 Passed
from Registration Books State's
and Party Affiliation Office
Lists

SB 501 Party Affiliation Comm. on 2-18-88 2-23-88 Passed as

Elections Amended

SB 601 Membership of State Senator 3-15-88 3-15-88 Passed

Party Committees Winter

& Others



