E EXCUSED A ABSENT									Х	C P	RESI	ENT						
NAME AND DATE	2/1	2/9	² / ₁₆	² ⁄ ₁₈	² / ₂₃	2/25	^{3/} 1	3/2	3/3	3/15	3/17							\prod
Richard Harper	X	Х	Х	Х	Х	Х	Х	Х	E	Х	Х							\prod
Martha Jenkins	Е	Х	X	Х	E	Х	Х	Х	Х	Е	х							
"Gene" Amos	Х	Х	Х	Х	X	Х	Х	Х	Χ .	Х	X							\prod
Elizabeth Baker	х	Х	X	X	Х	х	Х	Х	Х	X.	Х							
Dorothy Flottman	Х	Х	Χ.	Х	Х	Х	Х	Х	Х	Х	Х							
Ben Foster	Х	Х	E	E	Х	Х	Х	Х	Х	Х	E							\coprod
Kenny King	E	E	Х	X	Х	E	X	X	Ε	Ε	Х							
Phil Kline	Х	E	Х	Х	Х	Х	X	X	X	Х	Х					·		
Marvin Littlejohn	E	E.	E	Х	X	X	Х	X	Х	Х	E							
Tim Shallenburger	х	х	Х	Х	Х	х	Х	X	Х	Χ	Х							
Gary Blumenthal	Х	Х	Х	Х	Х	х	Х	X	X	E	Х					<u></u>		
Henry Helgerson	X	E	х	E	E	х	E	Х	Ε	Ε	E							
Mary Jane Johnson	х	Х	х	E	Х	E	Х	Х	Х	E	X.	·					·	
Bruce Larkin	E	Х	Х	Х	Х	Х	Х	Х	X	Х	Ε							
Bill Roy	Ε	X	Х	х	E	E	Х	Ε	E	Х	E							
Jim Russell	E	Х	Х	Х	E	Х	E	Х	Х	X	E							
Michael Sawyer	Х	E	Х	Х	Х	Х	Х	Х	E	E	E					_		
STAFF																		H
Myrta Anderson	Х	Х	Х	х	Х	х	Х	Х	х	х	х							
Ron Thornburg	х	Х	Х	Х	Х	Х	Х	Х	Х	Х	Х							П
Mary Torrence	Х	Х	Х	Х	Χ	X	Х	X	Х	Ε	Х							
Dottie Musselman	х	X	Х	Х	Х	Х	Х	Х	Х	Х	Х							

	<u>Offic</u> e	Phone
Chairperson - Rep. Richard L. Harper	425-S	7679
Vice-Chairperson - Rep. Martha Jenkins	180-W	7646
Members		
Rep. Gene Amos	181-W	7654
Rep. Elizabeth Baker	425-S	7680
Rep. Dorothy Flottman	181-W	7692
Rep. Ben Foster	156-E	7698
Rep. Kenny King	180-W	7646
Rep. Phil Kline	182-W	7660
Rep. Marvin Littlejohn	425-S	7668
Rep. Tim Shallenburger	174-W	7672
Rep. Gary Blumenthal, Ranking Minority Member	272-W	7693
Rep. Henry Helgerson	273-W	7648
Rep. Mary Jane Johnson	272-W	7693
Rep. Bruce Larkin	273-W	7648
Rep. Bill Roy	272-W	7639
Rep. Jim Russell	279-W	7689
Rep. Michael Tom Sawyer	281-W	7699

<u>Staff</u>

Myrta Anderson, Legislative Research Department
Ron Thornburg, Office of the Secretary of State
Mary Torrence, Revisor of Statute's Office
Dottie Musselman, Committee Secretary

HOUSE COMMITTEE ON ELECTIONS - 1988

BILL NUMBER		HEARING	COMM. ACTION FINAL				
Substitu HB 2353	te Campaign contributions & expenditures; report- ing by county commissions and publicly funded organ		3-1-88	3-1-88	Passed as amended 3-1-88		
	zations				Withdrawn from Calendar referred to Appropriation committee 3-9-88		
			3-17-88	3-17-88	Re-referred to Elections Passed as amended 3-17-88		
нв 2739	Notice of Change in precinct boundaries	Sec. of State's Office	2-9-88	4-16-88	Passed as amended		
нв 2755	Advertising to in- fluence legislation disclosure require- ments	Rep. Holmes	2-9-88	2-9-88	Passed as Sub. 2755		
нв 2778	Absentee Ballots	Sec. of State's Office	2-9-88	2-9-88	Passed and Placed on Consent Cal.		
нв 2831	Candidate nomination petitions; filing fee deposited until determined valid	Rep. Heinemann	2-18-88	3-3-88	Passed as amended		
нв 2886	Administrators of inter- state compacts filing statements of sub- stantial interest	Rep. Adams and others	3-1-88	3-2-88	Passed as amended		
нв 2893	Solicitation of campaign contributions from state employees	Rep. Rolfs	2-25-88	3-2-88	Passed as amended		
HB 2982	Printing of ballots, removing certain restrictions	Sec. of State's Office	3-1-88	3-2-88	Passed and Placed on Consent Cal.		

BILL NUMBER		SPONSOR	HEARING	COMM. ACTION	FINAL
SB 499	Preservation of Bal- lots & Election Material	Sec. of State's Office	3-3-88	3-15-88	Passed and Placed on Consent Cal.
SB 500	Notice of Removal from Registration Books and Party Affiliation Lists	Sec. of State's Office	3-3-88	3-15-88	Passed
SB 501	Party Affiliation	Comm. on Elections	2-18-88	2-23-88	Passed as Amended
SB 601	Membership of State Party Committees	Senator Winter & Others	3-15-88	3-15-88	Passed